506848076 09/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894897

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KEBIN GENG			03/12/2008
ROGER W. AVAKIAN			03/07/2008
LOUIS DUPONT			03/17/2008
STEPHEN D. HORTON			03/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	POLYO	NE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	POLYO	NE CENTER	
Internal Address:	33587 V	VALKER ROAD	
City:	AVON L	AKE	
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44012		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	_	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number:	Total: 1	Number 3383708	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	3383708 (617)646-8646 (the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful (; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 617.646.8000 mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 617.646.8000 mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 617.646.8000 mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206 G0957.70013US00	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	(617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 617.646.8000 mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206 G0957.70013US00 BRANDON S. BLACKWELL, PHD	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 617.646.8000 mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206 G0957.70013US00	

iotal Attachments: 3

source=G095770013US00-ASI-BXB#page1.tif

source=G095770013US00-ASI-BXB#page2.tif source=G095770013US00-ASI-BXB#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057350 FRAME: 0865 Docket No. 1200808 Filing Date: 12 February, 2008 Serial No., if Known: 61/027896

Assignment

I, alone or together with others listed below, have made a certain invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent such application entitled:

EPOXIDIZED SOYATE DIESTERS AND METHODS OF USING SAME

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto POLYONE CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at PolyOne Center, 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to an under such certain invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all non-provisional applications claiming priority therefrom and all divisions, continuations, and common subject matter of continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, all reissues or reexaminations of any letters patent thereof, and all application and patent rights for such certain invention in all countries other than the United States of America; and I further agree, alone or together with others listed below, to execute all further documents (paper or electronic) and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in POLYONE CORPORATION my rights herein conveyed.

I authorize PolyOne Corporation to insert into this Assignment the filing date or the Serial Number of the application, or both, when known prior to recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Louis DUPONT	Cours Lund	March 7, 208
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Frank Swino	That Jan Kr	March 7, 2005

	Signature	Date
Stephen D.		
HORTON		
9- 		
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Roger W. AVAKIAN		
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Docket No. 1200808 Filing Date: 12 February, 2008 Serial No., if Known: 61/027896

Assignment

I, alone or together with others listed below, have made a certain invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent such application entitled:

EPOXIDIZED SOYATE DIESTERS AND METHODS OF USING SAME

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto POLYONE CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at PolyOne Center, 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to an under such certain invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all non-provisional applications claiming priority therefrom and all divisions, continuations, and common subject matter of continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, all reissues or reexaminations of any letters patent thereof, and all application and patent rights for such certain invention in all countries other than the United States of America; and I further agree, alone or together with others listed below, to execute all further documents (paper or electronic) and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in POLYONE CORPORATION my rights herein conveyed.

I authorize PolyOne Corporation to insert into this Assignment the filing date or the Serial Number of the application, or both, when known prior to recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Louis DUPONT		
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Stephen D. HORTON	All the second s	3/12/08
Witness Name	Signature	Date
LINDA ALBER	r finda albert	3/12/08.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Roger W. AVAKIAN	hoge Wlock	07Mzh
Witness Name	Signature	Date
LIDA ALBERT	Jaida albert	3/7/08

PATENT REEL: 057350 FRAME: 0867

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Kebin GENG	Kobin Genz	Harch, 12, 2008
Witness Name	Signature	Date
LINDA ALBERT	prie albert	3112/08.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 057350 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 09/01/2021